PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
Name Execut			Execution Date		
Degussa Novara Technology S.p.A. 12/14/2010			12/14/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Street Address:	Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11				
City:	Essen				
State/Country:	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	45128				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7					

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7216509
Patent Number:	7790232
Application Number:	12120664
Application Number:	12175699
Application Number:	12301744
Application Number:	12439176
Application Number:	12313011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(202)263-4374			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	2022634300			
Email:	AROBERTS@SGRLAW.COM			
Correspondent Name:	Thomas G. Wiseman			
Address Line 1:	1130 Connecticut Ave. NW, Ste 1130			
Address Line 2:	SMITH, GAMBRELL & RUSSELL, LLP			
Address Line 4:	Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036			

OP \$280.00 7216509

PATENT REEL: 026570 FRAME: 0001

501590205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033965.004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ayisha M. Roberts
Total Attachments: 2 source=033965_Assignment#page1.tif source=033965_Assignment#page2.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Degussa Novara Technology S.p.A. having a place of business at Largo Guido Donegani 2, 20121 Milan, Italy (former registered office at Via Pisacane 7/B, I-20016 Pero, Italy), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Italy, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following applications for letters patent of the United States of America:

10/332,0967,216,509June 21, 200110/520,4957,790,232July 07, 200312/120,664March 08, 200412/175,699July 18, 200812/301,744May 31, 200712/439,176August 20, 200712/313,011November 13, 2008	Application Number	Patent Number	Filing Date
	10/520,495 12/120,664 12/175,699 12/301,744 12/439,176		July 07, 2003 March 08, 2004 July 18, 2008 May 31, 2007 August 20, 2007

WHEREAS, Evonik Degussa GmbH having a place of business at Rellinghauser Strasse 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications for letters patent, the inventions described therein, and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Degussa Novara Technology S.p.A. by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the aforesaid applications for letters patent, the inventions described

> PATENT [\] REEL: 026570 FRAME: 0003

therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Degussa Novara Technology S.p.A. hereby authorizes and requests that the Patent Office in the United States and its territorial possessions issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, in and to the same, for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Degussa Novara Technology S.p.A. had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Degussa Novara Technology S.p.A. has caused these presents to be signed by its officers hereunto duly authorized.

DEGUSSA NOVARA TECHNOLOGY S.p.A.

Date: 14 December 2010

By: Name: Giorgio Borioli Title: Liquidator